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DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ •••• EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY •••• EG-KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG •••• DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÁ CEE •••• EEG VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING •••• 
DECLARACIÓN “CE” DE CONFORMIDAD •••• DECLARAÇÃO CE DE CONFORMIDADE •••• ∆ΗΛΩΣΗ ΣΥΜΜΟΡΦΩΣΗΣ ΕΕ •••• AET UYGUNLUK BEYANNAMESĐ •••• ДЕКЛАРАЦИЈА ЗА УСОГЛАСЕНОСТ СО ЕУ •••• 
EU-SAMSVARSERKLÆRING •••• EG-FÖRKLARING FÖR ÖVERENSSSTÄMMELSE •••• EU – OVERENSSTEMMELSESERKLÆRING •••• CE-YHDENMUKAISUUSTODISTUS •••• ES PROHLÁŠENÍ O SHODĚ •••• 

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI Z WYMOGAMI UE •••• EGK SZABVÁNYAZONOSSÁGI NYILATKOZAT •••• ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ СООТВЕТСТВИЯ ЕС •••• EC IZJAVA O SUKLADNOSTI •••• IZJAVA O SKLADNOSTI CEE •••• 
IZJAVA O KONFORMITETU CCE •••• ES VYHLÁSENIE O ZHODE •••• DECLARAłIE DE CONFORMITATE CEE •••• EK ATBILSTĪBAS DEKLARĀCIJA •••• CEE REIKALAVIMŲ ATITIKIMO DEKLARACIJA •••• ДЕКЛАРАЦИЯ ЗА СЪОТВЕТСТВИЕ ЕИО 

La société • The company • Die firma • La società • Het bedrijf • La sociedad • A sociedade • Η εταιρεία • Şirket • Компанијата • Firmaet • Företaget • Firmaet • Yritys • Společnost • Spólka • Alulírott Vállalat  • Предприятие • Tvrtka • Družba • 
Preduzeće • Spoločnosť • Societatea • UzĦēmums • Bendrov÷ • Фирмата ...........................................................................................................: 

GGP ITALY SPA, Via del Lavoro, 6 
31033 Castelfranco V.to (TV)-ITALY 

Atteste que la tondeuse à gazon avec moteur à combustion • Certify that the lawnmower, walk behind with combustion engine • Bestätigt, dass der Rasenmäher mit Verbrennungsmotor • Attesta che il rasaerba con motore a combustione • Verklaart dat de 
grasmaaier met verbrandingsmotor • Certifica que la cortadora de pasto con motor de combustión • Certifica que o corta-relva com motor de combustão • Βεβαιώνει ότι το χλοοκοπτικό µε βενζινοκινητήρα • Yandaki yanmalı motor ile donatılmış çim biçme 
makinesinin • Потврдува дека тревокосачката со мотор на согорување • Sertifikat for gressklipper med forbrenningsmotor • Intygar att gräsklippningstraktorn med förbränningsmotor • erklærer herved, at græsklipperen med forbrændingsmotor • Todistaa, 
että polttomoottorilla varustettu ruohonleikkuri • Prohlašuje, že travní sekačka se spalovacím motorem model • Zaświadcza, Ŝe kosiarka trawy z silnikiem na paliwo • Tanúsítja, hogy a belsıégéső motorral rendelkezı főnyíró • Удостоверяет, что 
газонокосилка с двигателем внутреннего сгорания • izjavljuje da je kosilica s motorom s unutarnjim izgaranjem • Potrjuje, da je kosilnica z motorjem na izgorevanje • Potvrdjuje da kosilica ima motor sa unutrašnjim sagorevanjem • Vyhlasuje, že kosačka 
na trávu so spaľovacím motorom, model • Atestă că maşina de tuns iarba cu motor cu ardere internă • Apliecina, ka zāles pĜaujmašīna ar iekšdedzes dzinēju • Liudija, kad žoliapjūv÷ su vidaus decimo varikliu  • Удостоверява, че косачката с мотор с 
вътрешно горене ………………………………………………………………………………………: 

CA 484 – CAL 484 
CA 484 TR – CAL 484 TR 
CAL 484 W TR 
CAL 484 W TR 4S 
CA 484 TR 4S – CAL 484 TR 4S 

Largeur de coupe • Width of cut • Schnittbreite • Larghezza di taglio • Maaibreedte • Anchura de corte • Largura de corte • Πλάτος κοπής • Kesim genişliği • Ширина за косење • Skjærebredde • Klippbredd • Skærebredde • Leikkuualue • Šířkou záběru • 
Szerokość koszenia • Nyírási szélesség • Ширина скашивания • Širina rezanja • Širina reza • Širina košnje • Šírkou záberu • LăŃime de tăiere • PĜaušanas platums • Pjovimo plotis • Широчина на рязане ………………..: 46 cm 

Moteur • Engine • Motor • Motore • Motor • Motor • Motor • Κινητήρας • Motor • Мотор • Motor • Motor • Motor • Moottori • Motorem • Silnik • Motor • Двигатель • Motor • Motor • Motor • Motorom • Motor • Motors • Variklis • Мотор ………………..: GGP •••• WBE 0702 

Examinée par  • Tested by • Geprüft durch • Esaminato da • Getest door • Provado por • Testado por • Που ελέγχθηκε από • Yandaki kurum tarafından incelenmiş • Тестиран од • Testet av • Testad av • Kontrolleret af • Tarkastuksen suorittanut • 
Zkoušená • Sprawdzona przez • Bevizsgálta • Проверил • ispitana od strane • Pregledal • Kontrolu obavio • Skúšaná • Examinat de • Pārbaudīja • Patikrinimą atliko • Изпитан от ……………………………………………………………………………..: 

SNCH, 11 route de Luxembourg 
L-5230 SANDWEILER 

Est conforme aux spécifications des directives • Conforms to the specifications of directives • Entspricht den Anforderungen der Richtlinien • É conforme alle specifiche delle direttive • Voldoet aan de specificaties van de richtijnen • Es conforme con la especificacciones de 
la directivas • Está conforme com as especificações das directivas • Συµµορφούται στις προδιαγραφές των οδηγιών • Yandaki direktiflerin özelliklerine uygun olduğunu beyan eder • Е усогласенa со спецификациите според директивите • Spesifikasjon i henhold til 
direktiv • Uppfyller specifikationerna i direktiven • er i overensstemmelse med specifikationerne ifølge direktiverne • On yhdenmukainen EU-direktiivien asettamien vaatimusten kanssa • Je ve shodě s požadavky směrnic • Jest zgodna ze specyfikacją  zawartą w 
dyrektywach • Megfelel az alábbi irányelvek elıírásainak • Соответствует требованиям следующих директив • sukladna s temeljnim zahtjevima direktiva • Skladno s specifikacijami direktiv • U skaldu je sa specifikacijama odbredbi • Je v zhode s požiadavkami 
smerníc • Este în conformitate cu specificaŃiile directivelor • Atbilst šādu direktīvu specifikācijām • Atitinka direktyvose pateiktas specifikacijas • Съответства на спецификите на директивите................................................................................................................... : 

98/37/EEC 
89/336/EEC ~ 2004/108/EC   
2000/14/EC 

Procédure appliquée pour l'évaluation de la conformité: ANNEXE VI • Conformity assesment procedure: ANNEX VI • Angewandtes Konformitätsbewertungsverfahren: ANHANG VI • Procedura seguita per la valutazione della conformità: ALLEGATO VI • Gevolgde procedure door de beoordeling van de 
overeenstemming: BIJLAGE VI • Procedimiento efectuado para la evaluación de la conformidad: ANEXO VI • Procedimento observado para a avaliação de conformidade: ANEXO VI • ∆ιαδικασία που ακολουθήθηκε για την εκτίµηση της συµµόρφωσης: ΣΥΝΗΜΜΕΝΟ VI • Uygunluğun değerlendirilmesi 
için izlenmiş prosedür: EK VI  • Следена процедура за евалуација на усогласеноста: ПРИЛОГ VI • Prosedyre for vurdering av samsvar: VEDLEGG VI • Procedur för utvärdering av konformitet: BILAGA VI • Følgende procedure er udført til vurdering af overensstemmelsen: 
BILAG VI • Suoritetut toimenpiteet yhdenmukaisuuden määrittelemiseksi: LIITE VI • Posouzení shody bylo provedeno podle: PŘÍLOHY VI • Śledzona procedura dla oceny zgodności: ZAŁĄCZNIK VI • A szabványazonosság megállapításához követett eljárás: VI. MELLÉKLET • Процедура, используемая 
для оценки соответствия: ПРИЛОЖЕНИЕ VI • Provedeni postupak ocjene sukladnosti: ANEKS VI • Postopek za oceno skladnosti: PRILOGA VI • Sljedjeni postupak procjene konformiteta: PRILOG VI • Posúdenie zhody bolo vykonané podľa: PRÍLOHY VI • Procedura urmată pentru evaluarea 
conformităŃii: ANEXA VI • Atbilstības novērtēšanai izmantotā procedūra: VI PIELIKUMS • Atitikimo įvertinimo procedūra pateikta: PRIEDAS VI • Процедура, следвана при оценка на съответствието: ПРИЛОЖЕНИЕ VI 
Niveau de puissance acoustique mesuré • Measured sound power level • Gemessener Schalleistungspegel • Livello di potenza acustica rilevato • Gemeten geluidsniveau • Nivel de potencia acústica detectado • Nível de potência sonora detectado • Μετρηµένη στάθµη θορύβου • 
Ölçülmüş ses gücü seviyesi • Измерено ниво на акустична сила • Målt maks. støynivå • Uppmätt bullernivå • Målt støjniveau • Mittatu melutaso • Zjištěná hladina akustického výkonu • Stwierdzony poziom mocy akustycznej • Mért zajteljesítmény szint • Замеренный уровень 
акустической мощности • Izmjerena razina zvučne snage • Izmerjena raven akustične moči • Izmjereni nivo jačine zvuka • Zjištěná hladina akustického výkonu • Nivel de putere acustică detectat • Izmērītais akustiskās jaudas līmenis • Nustatytas akustin÷s galios lygmuo • Ниво на 
отчетена акустична мощност........................................................................................................... : 

95 dB(A) 

Niveau de puissance acoustique guaranti • Guaranteed sound power level • Garantierter Schalleistungspegel • Livello di potenza acustica garantito • Gewaarworgd geluidsniveau • Nivel de potencia acústica garantizado • Nível de potência sonora garantido • Μέγιστη στάθµη θορύβου 
σύµφωνα µε την εγγύηση • Garanti edilen ses gücü seviyesi • Гарантирано ниво на акустична сила • Garantert maks. støynivå • Garanterad bullernivå • Garanteret støjniveau • Taattu melutaso • Zaručená hladina akustického výkonu • Gwarantowany poziom mocy akustycznej • 
Garantált zajteljesítmény szint • Гарантируемый уровень акустической мощности • Zajamčena razina zvučne snage • Zajamčena raven akustične moči • Garantovani nivo jačine zvuka • Zaručená hladina akustického výkonu • Nivel de putere acustică garantat • Garantētais 
akustiskās jaudas līmenis • Garantuotas akustin÷s galios lygmuo • Ниво на гарантирана акустична мощност...............................................................................................................: 

96 dB(A) 

Référence aux normes harmonisées • Reference to harmonised standards • Verweis auf harmonisierte Normen • Riferimento alle norme armonizzate • Verwijzing naar de geharmoniseerde normen • Referencia a las normas armonizadas • Referências às normas 
harmonizadas • Αναφορά σε εναρµονισµένα πρότυπα • Harmonize standartlara atıf  • Референци на усогласени нормaтиви • Med referanse til overnsstemmende standard • Referens till harmoniserad standard • Henvisning til harmoniserede standarder • Vittaus 
yhdenmukaisuusstandardeihin • Použité harmonizované normy • W odniesieniu do norm harmonizujących • Hivatkozás a harmonizált szabványokra •Ссылки на согласованные нормы  • Primijenjene su slijedeće harmonizirane norme • Sklic na usklajene predpise • 
Pozivanje na uskladjene norme • Použité harmonizované normy • ReferinŃă la normele armonizate • Atsauce uz saskaĦotām normām • Nuoroda į suderintus teisinius aktus • Базира се на съгласуваните норми ............................................................................: 

EN 836  -  EN 292-2 
EN 1033  -  EN ISO 3767 
EN ISO 14982   

Niveau de pression sonore à l'oreille de l'utilisateur selon directive 81/1051/CEE • Sound pressure level at the ear measured in compliance with 81/1051/CEE •  Schalldruckpegel am Ohr des Bedieners gemäß 81/1051/EWG • Pressione acustica orecchio operatore in conformità alla 
81/1051/CEE • Geluidsniveau aan het oor van de gebruiker overeenkomstig de richtlijn 81/1051/EEG • Presión acústica en el oído del operador conforme a la 81/1051/CEE • Pressão acústica em conformidade com a directiva 81/1051/CEE • Ακουστική πίεση στο αυτί του χειριστή 
σύµφωνα µε 81/1051/ΕΟΚ • 81/1051/AET’ye uygun olarak operatör kulağına gelen ses basıncı • Акустичниот притисок врз ушите на корисникот е усогласен со 81/1051/CEE • Lydtrykk ved operatørens ører i henhold til direktiv 81/1051/EØF •Ljudtryck vid operatörens öron i enlighet 
med 81/1051/EEC • Lydtryk ved operatorens ører i henhold til 81/1051/CEE • Ilmanpaine käyttäjän korvien kohdalla on yhdenmukainen direktiivin 81/1051/ETY kanssa • Akustický tlak působící na ucho obsluhy v souladu s 81/1051/EHS • Ciśnienie akustyczne na ucho operatora zgodnie 
z 81/1051/UE • A kezelı fülénél mért zajnyomás a 81/1051/EGK-nak megfelelıen • Акустическое давление на уши оператора, замеренное согласно 81/1051/CEE • Zvučni tlak na ušima rukovatelja je sukladan Direktivi 81/1051/EEC • Akustični pritisk na ušesa operaterja je skladen s 
predpisom 81/1051/CEE • Nivo zvučnog pritiska na uho radnika u skladu sa odredbom 81/1051/CEE • Akustický tlak na sluchový orgán obsluhy je v zhode s nariadením 81/1051/EHS • Presiune acustică în urechea operatorului în conformitate cu  81/1051/CEE • Akustiskais spiediens uz 
operatora ausīm, izmērītais saskaĦā ar 81/1051/EEK • Akustinis sl÷gis operatoriaus klausai atitinka 81/1051/CEE • Акустично налягане ухо на оператор в съответствие с 81/1051/ЕИО.................................................................................................... : 

81 dB(A) 

Niveau de vibrations sur le guidon (EN 1033) • Vibration level on the andle (EN 1033) • Vibrationswert am oberen Führungsholm (EN 1033) • Valore delle vibrazioni sul manico (EN 1033) • Vibratiewaarde aan de handgreep (EN 1033) • Nivel de las vibraciones en el mango (EN 1033) • 
Valor das vibrações na pega  (EN 1033) • Τιµή δονήσεων στη χειρολαβή (EN 1033) • Tutak üzerinde vibrasyon değeri (EN 1033) • Вредност на вибрации на рачките (EN 1033) • Vibrasjonsverdien på håndtaket (EN 1033) • Vibrationsvärde vid handtaget (EN 1033) • Værdi for 
vibrationerne på håndtaget (EN 1033) • Kahvaan kohdistuva tärinäarvo (EN 1033) • Hladina vibrací na rukojeti (EN 1033) • Wartość wibracji na uchwycie (EN 1033) • Rezgési érték a markolaton (EN 1033) • Уровень вибраций рукоятки (EN 1033) • Vrijednost vibracija na ručki (EN 
1033) • Vrednost vibracij na ročaju (EN 1033) • Jačina vibracija na rukohvatu (EN1033) • Úroveň vibrácií na rukoväti (EN 1033) • Nivel de vibraŃii pe mâner (EN 1033) • Roktura vibrācijas līmenis (EN 1033) • Rankenos vibracijų vert÷ (EN 1033) •  Стойност на вибрациите върху 
дръжката (EN 1033) ......................................................................................................................: 

 9 m/s² 

Castelfranco Veneto (TV) – ITALY 26-11-2008                    S. FERRARI  (General Manager) 
 

 










